



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 461/2023 & CM APPL. 51314/2023, CM APPL. 51315/2023**

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE Appellant
Through: **Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv.**

versus

SH SUDARSHAN PRADHAN & ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr. Kamal Kant Jha, Sr. PC**
with Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.
for DTC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
10.04.2024

1. No steps have been taken to serve notice upon respondent No.1.
2. Last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant.
3. Upon taking requisite steps afresh within four weeks from today, notice be issued to the respondent No.1, by all permissible modes.
4. Let digitized Trial Court Record (TCR) be summoned.
5. The matter be placed before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of service of the parties and pleadings on 27.05.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 10, 2024/sa