



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010395222023

+ **MAC.APP. 461/2023**

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv.

versus

SH SUDARSHAN PRADHAN & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Yashwardhan Choudhary,
Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Jyotinder Kumar, Adv. for
R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

13.08.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 10.04.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of service and completion of pleadings.

Vide office noting dated 27.05.2024, R-1 has been served.

Matter is pending for filing the vakalatnama by R-2 and 3 and for filing reply.

As per office note, neither the vakalatnama nor the reply has been filed by R-2 and 3.

Learned counsels for R-2 and 3 submit that they have filed the vakalatnama. The same are not on record. Learned counsels are directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for R-3 further submits that he has not received the complete copy of paper book. Let the same be supplied within one week by the opposite side.



Another opportunity is granted to file reply by R-2 and 3.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 02.12.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2026/yo